### 504499732 08/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4546436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-YU WU	08/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHENG YU FAUCET HARDWARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 9, LANE 402 MAMING ROAD,
City:	XIUSHUI TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	50444
Name:	YUYANG HARDWARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 399, MAMING ROAD
City:	XIUSHUI TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	50444
Name:	CHIN-YU WU
Street Address:	NO. 9, LANE 402, MAMING ROAD
City:	XIUSHUI TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	50444
Street Address: City: State/Country:	NO. 9, LANE 402, MAMING ROAD XIUSHUI TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15674756

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

PATENT REEL: 043268 FRAME: 0380

504499732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3787-292	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3787-292-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG11-2017#page1.tif source=3787-292-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG11-2017#page2.tif source=3787-292-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG11-2017#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043268 FRAME: 0381

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR3787-292

The second results and the second results are second results.
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): INSTALLATION
BETWEEN VALVE CONNECTOR AND PIPE OF ICE MAKER
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/674,756 filed 8/11/2017
U.S. Patent No, Issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
999 A. B. T. A.
🐯 U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) WU , CHIN-YU
(Address) No.9, Lane 402, MAMING Road, XIUSHUI Township, CHANGHUA County 50/44, TAIWAN
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or lirst ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) CHENG YU FAUCET HARDWARE CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee) No.9, Lene 402, MAMING Road, XIUSHUI Township, CHANGHUA County 50444, TAIWAN

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (	Check One)			
	<b>-</b>			
<del>"</del>	Jan individual			
į.	] a partnership			
2	3 a Corporation of	Taiwan	(State or Country)	
The second ASSIGNI	EE(S) (if any) referred	to in this agreement is (or a	re):	
(Name of Assignee)				
YUYANG Hard	vare CoLt	d		
			1UA County 50444, TAIWAN	
en non marine de la compansa del compansa del compansa de la compa			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Che	ack One)			
E	]an Individual	•		
E	] a partnership			
÷ \$	S a Corporation of	Taiwan	(State or Co	սոնy)
			:	
The third ASSIGNEE	(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)				
WU , CHIN-YU			(Address of	
Assignee) No.9, Lane 402,	MAMING Road, XIUSI	HUI Township, CHANGHUA	County 50444, TAIWAN	
		***************************************		
	ndividual	and an agrantists are the	d abasia attendend beserve	
LI Additional at	ะลเ <b>ดินดอร gra</b> กละเพิ่ มละ	ned on separately numbere	2 SUBBL2 BUBCHBU NEMBIU.	
The Acolesians	is cassideration of \$1 i	THEOLOGIC ASSIGNER	and other good and valuable	
consideration, receipt of which successors and assigns:	is acknowledged, have	and do hereby assign the f	cllowing to each ASSIGNEE; their	
the full and exclusive	right to the invention;			
an equal interest in a invention, all continuations, con patent applications; and	nd to the entire right, t dinuations-in-part, divis	lie and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-ex	PATENT RIGHTS in the amination patents and	
the right to claim prio	rity under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier to	reign applications for this inventio	n.
As to all U.S. Patent	Applications assigned	under this Agreement, the A	SSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s)	and
request(s) the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal inter ASSIGNEE(S), their successor	rest in the entire right,	irks to issue all Letters Pater litle and interest, for the solo	nt to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the subset of said	
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) re all divisional, continuation, sub- papers to cause any and all Le-	specting said invention stitute, renewal, reexar tters Patent to be issue	i, and testify in any legal pro nination and relasue applica id to said ASSIGNEE(S), m	E(S), or their representatives, any ceedings, sign all tawful papers, e flons, execute all necessary assig ake all rightful oaths and generally I assigns, to obtain and enforced i	ixecule inment i do

FOR: CHENG YU FAUCET HARDWARE CO., LTD.  WU, YIN-KE	Aug.03,2017
(Signature of sole or first assignor) President	(Date)
FOR: YUYANG HARDWARE CO., LTD.	Aug.03,2017
(Signature of second assignor, if any) President	(Date)
WU, CHIN-TU (Signature of third joint assignor) INDIVIDUAL	Aug.03, 2017 (Date)
(Signature of fourth joint assigner)	(Date)

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.